and referred to the Sanitary Superintendent for investigation and report. 

A resolution of the Board of Aldermen adopted Juue 23, tgo8, and approved by 
his Honor zhie Mayor June 30, 1908. authorizing the Board of Health to contract for 
and purchase at a price not exceeding four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500),  in 
the open market, without public letting, an automohile for the use of the President 
of said Board in the performance of his official duties, was received and ordered on 
tile. 

use Finance Committee presented vouchers for the expenditure of two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500) received from the office of the Comptroller on May 29, 
t9o8 (series No. 4, 1908, check No. 8641), pursuant to the resolution of the Board 
of Alder er, adopted June 26, i906, and approved by the Acting Mayor July 3, 1906. 
The samettvere approved and the Secretary was directed to forward them to the 
Coinptroller. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, T hat the Secretary be mud is hereby directed to make requisition No. 

5, 1908, upon the Comptroller for th' s:nn of two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500), account of General Administration. Contingencies, t9o8 (Manhattan), for 
the purpose of defraying any minor or incidental expenses contingent to the Department 
of Health, pursuant to the resolution adopted he the Board of Aldermen, June 26, 
1906, and approved by the Acting Mayor July 3, 1906.